

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2013

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 1248 of the Senate Journal and pages 1317 and 1318 of the House Journal and that Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2013 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 13, replace "728,113" with "714,526" and replace "3,228,437" with "3,214,850"

Page 1, line 18, replace "4,682,024" with "4,668,437" and replace "13,806,148" with "13,792,561"

Page 1, remove lines 20 through 23

Page 2, line 31, replace "\$43,500,000" with "\$35,000,000"

Page 2, after line 31, insert:

**"SECTION 6. FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT AUTHORIZATION - BUDGET**

**SECTION APPROVAL.** Section 1 of this Act includes one full-time equivalent position relating to grants administration which may be filled only upon budget section approval.

**SECTION 7. ADDITIONAL FUNDING - APPROPRIATION.** In addition to the funds appropriated in the grants line item in section 1 of this Act, there is appropriated any additional funds that may be authorized by the sixty-first legislative assembly for deposit in the oil and gas impact grant fund to the land department for providing oil and gas impact grants, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98032.0306 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**